GlobalData Plc

(the "Company" or "GlobalData")

PDMR Dealing Announcement

Notification and public disclosure of a transaction by a person discharging managerial responsibilities

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities / person closely associated		
a)	Name	Graham Lilley	
2.	Reason for the notification		
a)	Position/status	PDMR, Chief Financial Officer	
b)	Initial notification / Amendment	Initial notification	
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance auctioneer or auction monitor	market participant, auc	tion platform,
a)	Name	GlobalData Plc	
b)	LEI	21380051669UO6PJXM24	
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be each type of transaction; (iii) each date; been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification Code	Ordinary Shares ISIN: GB00BR3VDF43	
b)	Nature of transaction	Purchase of Ordinary Shares - dividend reinvestment	
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) £1.99	Volume(s) 83
d)	Aggregate information		
	- Aggregate volume - Total value	83 shares in aggregate £165.25	
e)	Date of the transaction	10/10/2024	
f)	Place of the transaction	London Stock Exchange	
g)	Additional information	N/A	

For more information, please contact:

GlobalData Pic Mike Danson, Chief Executive Officer Graham Lilley, Chief Financial Officer	0207 936 6400
J.P. Morgan Cazenove (Nomad) Bill Hutchings / Mose Adigun	0203 493 8000
Panmure Gordon (Joint Broker) Rupert Dearden / Dougie McLeod	0207 886 2500
Investec Bank plc (Joint Broker) Henry Reast / Virginia Bull	0207 597 5970
FTI Consulting (Financial PR) Edward Bridges / Dwight Burden / Emma Hall	0203 727 1000

LEI: 2138005I669UO6PJXM24

A copy of this announcement will be available on the Company's website at https://www.globaldata.com/. Neither the content of the Company's website, nor the content on any website accessible from hyperlinks on its website for any other website, is incorporated into, or forms part of, this announcement nor, unless previously published by means of a recognised information service, should any such content be relied upon in reaching a decision as to whether or not to acquire, continue to hold, or dispose of, securities in the Company.

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact ms@lseg.com or visit www.ms.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END

DSHMIBITMTJBBTI